
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.

Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d

B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.

Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d

B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.

Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d

B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.

Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d

B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.

Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d

B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.

Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d

B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.

Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d

B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.

Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d

B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.

Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d

B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.

Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d

B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.

Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d

B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.

Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d

B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.

Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d

B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.

Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d
B6
.7C
IV2
60
D2
21
M/
s.
Cu
mm

ins
Ind
ia
Lim
ite
d

C C S E 0503  Date : 08
th

 May 2023

CERTIFICATE  
Cert Report Total

02 11 13 pgs

FOR 

CONFORMITY OF PRODUCTION

M/s. Cummins India Limited

Plant: Kothrud, Pune

1. Based  on  the  verification  of  documents  and  trials  conducted  on  the  engine  model(s)  “B6.7CIV173D222 "  manufactured  by  M/s.

Cummins India Limited, Pune randomly selected from their vehicle manufacturing plant M/s. Tata Cummins Pvt. Limited,  Phaltan,

it is certified that the following TREM model(s) listed in Annexure - I, manufactured by  M/s. Tirth Agro Technology Pvt. Ltd., N.H. -

27, Near Bharudi Toll Plaza, Taluka : Gondal, Rajkot - 360 311 (Gujarat) with above engine model(s), comply with the following

provisions of the Central Motor Vehicles Rules, 1989, as amended up-to-date.

Mass Emission Standards CMV Rule Effective From MoRTH Noti. No. Date

TREM Stage- IV 115(9), 115A(9) 01.01.2023

G.S.R. 212(E)

G.S.R. 598(E)

G.S.R. 850(E)

20.03.2015

30.09.2020

24.11.2022

2. This certificate covers the following TREM model(s)  listed in Annexure - I, declared by the manufacturer to have been produced /

planned to be produced with the following engine of family B6.7CIVD1, during the stipulated period.

Plant Manufacturer

Engine Power

(Declared)

Cubic Capacity

(cm
3

)

Pune M/s. Cummins India Ltd 194 kW @ 2200 rpm 6702

Engine Family B6.7CIVD1 Manufacturing Period COP Year

Parent B6.7CIV260D221

01/04/2023

to

31/03/2024

2023

to

 2024Variant (s) Refer Annexure -II

CMVR Certificate No.

& Date

1.  C A R N 0296 Dt.14.03.2022

2.  C A R N 0296 E01 Dt. 10.03.2023

COP Report Reference CC0ES 0244 dt. 02.05.2023

ICAT Case Reference IOCS No. 166680 Please turn over for DISCLAIMER

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

SITARAM KASHYAP SAURABH DALELA Page 1 of

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER DIRECTOR 2

C CSE0503

B6.7CIV260D221M/s.CumminsIndiaLimitedB6.7CIV260D221M/s.CumminsIndiaLimitedB6.7CIV260D221M/s.CumminsIndiaLimitedB6.7CIV260 B6.7CIV260D221M/s.CumminsIndiaLimitedB6.7CIV260D221M/s.CumminsIndiaLimitedB6.7CIV260D221M/s.CumminsIndiaLimitedB6.7CIV260


