

C C S E 0503

℃CSE0508

CERTIFICATE

FOR CONFORMITY OF PRODUCTION

Date : 08th May 2023

Cert	Report	Total	
02	11	13 pgs	



M/s. Cummins India Limited Plant: Kothrud, Pune

1. Based on the verification of documents and trials conducted on the engine model(s) "B6.7CIV173D222" manufactured by M/s. Cummins India Limited, Pune randomly selected from their vehicle manufacturing plant M/s. Tata Cummins Pvt. Limited, Phaltan, it is certified that the following TREM model(s) listed in Annexure - I, manufactured by M/s. Tirth Agro Technology Pvt. Ltd., N.H. - 27, Near Bharudi Toll Plaza, Taluka: Gondal, Rajkot - 360 311 (Gujarat) with above engine model(s), comply with the following provisions of the Central Motor Vehicles Rules, 1989, as amended up-to-date.

	Mass Emission Standards	CMV Rule	Effective From	MoRTH Noti. No.	Date
39	E Holl	inited	2, 11/3	G.S.R. 212(E)	20.03.2015
	TREM Stage- IV	115(9), 115A(9)	01.01.2023	G.S.R. 598(E)	30.09.2020
١	18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18.	Wis.	CN' Limite	G.S.R. 850(E)	24.11.2022

This certificate covers the following TREM model(s) listed in Annexure - I, declared by the manufacturer to have been produced / planned to be produced with the following engine of family **B6.7CIVD1**, during the stipulated period.

9	Plant	Manufacturer	Engine Power (Declared)	Cubic Capacity (cm³)
	Pune Christian	M/s. Cummins India Ltd	4 kW @ 2200 rpm	6702 ⁸⁰
,	Engine Family	B6.7CIVD1	Manufacturing Period	COP Year
	Parent	B6.7CIV260D221	M2 0410410000 V20172	,
C.	Variant (s)	Refer Annexure -II Me Christian Chri	10 01/04/2023 10 to 00 31/03/2024	2023 to 2024

	Be water	
ili	CMVR Certificate No. & Date	1. C A R N 0296 Dt.14.03.2022 2. C A R N 0296 E01 Dt. 10.03.2023
ł	COP Report Reference	CC0E\$ 0244 dt. 02.05.2023
ŀ		
Ĭ,	ICAT Case Reference	IQCS No. 166680 Please turn over for DISCLAIMER
	AUTHORISED SIGNATORY	A THE TOTAL TOTAL
2	LEGIZA WAS LITTLE BY STATE CHARGED A MISC CHARGED A	
ills	SITARAM KASHYAP DEPUTY GENERAL MANA	MANEGAR /